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DOMUS

Waschtisch-Unterschrank aus Feinsteinzeug in Marmoroptik gefertigt und lackier-
tem Bambus in Riffeldekor und enthält zwei innenliegende Schubladen. Die Aufsatz-
becken aus der GlassDesign Collection können mit diesem Möbel kombiniert werden 
und müssen separat bestellt werden.

Vanity unit made of porcelain stoneware in marble look and laquered bamboo in riffle 
décor and contains two interior drawers. The countertop basins from the GlassDesign 
Collection can be combined with this furniture and must be ordered separately.

Calacatta Weiß / Anschlag links | Calacatta White / hinged on left
MBDOMUSNOWTSX

Calacatta Weiß / Anschlag rechts | Calacatta White / hinged on right
MBDOMUSNOWTDX

Marquinia Schwarz / Anschlag links | Marquinia Black / hinged on left
MBDOMUSNOBKSX

Marquinia Schwarz / Anschlag rechts | Marquinia Black / hinged on right
MBDOMUSNOBKDX

FARBEN
COLOURS

Serie:  Domus
Kategorie:  Waschtisch-Unterschrank
Material:  Feinsteinzeug/Bambus
Maße:  B1510 x T510 x H350 mm
Gewicht:  kg ±72

Article: Domus
Category:  Vanity unit
Material:  Fine stoneware/bamboo
Dimensions:  B1510 x T510 x H350 mm
Weight:  kg ±72

TECHNISCHE DATEN
TECHNICAL DATA

Waschbecken rechts Waschbecken links Seitenansicht
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DATI TECNICI
TECHNICAL DATA

STRUTTURA INTERNA
INNER STRUCTURE

n°2 cassetti beauty
/ beauty drawers

n°1 cassetto contenitivo 
/ storage drawer

Guide cassetti Grass/Hafele con slow motion integrate
Integrated Grass/Hafele drawer guides with slow movement.

51
0.

0

455.0

28
8.

8

910.0600.0

1510.0

Ø 45.0

Vista superiore DX / Top View DX

51
0.

0

455.0

28
8.

8

910.0 600.0

1510.0

Ø 45.0

Vista superiore SX / Top View SX

910.0600.0

35
0.

0

1510.0

Vista frontale DX / Front View DX Vista laterale SX / Front View SX

910.0 600.0

35
0.

0

1510.0

35
0.

0

510.0

Vista laterale DX - SX / Side View DX - SX

Frontansicht Waschbecken rechts Frontansicht Waschbecken links
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INFORMAZIONI UTILI
INFORMATIONS

x2/3

FORO LAVABO DX
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE RIGHT

VISTA SUPERIORE
TOP VIEWPESO MOBILE: 72 kg

FURNITURE WEIGHT: 72 kg

FORO LAVABO DX
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE RIGHT

Segnare a parete i punti 
6x evidenziati nella dima 
fornita. Usare una livella.

Mark the highlighted 
points 6x on the supplied 
template. Use a leveler.

Le misure indicate sono puramente indicative. 800 mm altezza da terra suggerita all’azienda. 

The indicated measurements are purely indicative. 800 mm height from the floor suggested by the company. 

455 288

350

1500

510

135

600 ÷ 630 

800 mm

355 mm

455
SCARICO A PARETE
WALL DRAIN

NON INSTALLARE SU PARETI DI CARTONGESSO.
Maneggiare con cura il mobile durante le fasi di montaggio.
DO NOT INSTALL ON PLASTER BOARD WALLS.
Handle the furniture with the maximum care during 
installation.

Sostegni per protezione mobile 
da terra. (Rimozione facoltativa)
Protection supports removable 
after installation.

NICHT AUF GIPSKARTONWÄNDEN MONTIEREN.
Behandeln Sie die Möbel bei der Montage mit größter Sorgfalt..
DO NOT INSTALL ON PLASTER BOARD WALLS.
Handle the furniture with the maximum care during installation.

DRAUFSICHT
TOP VIEW

WASCHBECKENBOHRUNG LINKS
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE LEFT

WASCHBECKENBOHRUNG LINKS
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE LEFT

Die Schutzstützen können nach 
der Installation entfernt werden.
Protection supports removable after 
installation.

WAND ABLAUF
WALL DRAIN

The indicated measurements are purely indicative. 800 mm height from the floor suggested by the company.
The indicated measurements are purely indicative. 800 mm height from the floor suggested by the company.

Markieren Sie die markierten Punkte 6x auf 
der mitgelieferten Schablone. Verwenden 
Sie eine Wasserwaage.
Mark the highlighted points 6x on the supplied 
template. Use a leveler.



MONTAGEANLEITUNG 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Copyright  © Glass Design srl.  All rights reservedwww.myglassdesign.de

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

1. 2.

3.

4.

x41 2 3

Rimuovere i 3 frontali dei cassetti facendo pressione nel senso indicato (1), sulla leva del cassetto.
Remove the frontal from the 3x drawers by pressing in the indicated direction (1), on the drawer lever.

Utilizzare una livella e regolare i ganci 4x come illustrato.
Use a leveler and adjust the hooks 4x as shown.

Forare la parete nei punti segnati dalla dima fornita.
Drill the wall in the marked points by the supplied 
template.

Inserire i tasselli forniti e i rispettivi ganci SOLO nei 
4 punti evidenziati.
Insert the supplied bolts and the hooks ONLY in the 4 
highlighted points.

1 2

x6

x4
x4

X          punto n°5 / point n° 5

x4

Setzen Sie die mitgelieferten Dübel und Haken NUR an den 4 
markierten Stellen ein.
Insert the supplied bolts and the hooks ONLY in the 4 highlighted 
points.

Punkt Nr. 5. | point n° 5

Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage und stellen Sie die Haken 4x wie gezeigt ein.
Use a leveler and adjust the hooks 4x as shown.

Entfernen Sie die Frontplatte aus den 3-fach-Schubladen, indem Sie in die angegebene Richtung (1) auf den Schubladenhebel 
drücken.
Remove the frontal from the 3x drawers by pressing in the indicated direction (1), on the drawer lever.

Bohren Sie die Wand an den markierten Stellen mit der mitge-
lieferten Schablone. 
Drill the wall in the marked points by the supplied template.



MONTAGEANLEITUNG 
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X          punto n°5 / point n° 5

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

5.

6.

7.

x2

CURA & MANUTENZIONE / CARE & MAINTENANCE

Per il corretto montaggio: si prega di utilizzare tutti gli elementi forniti congiuntamente al materiale acquistato. La mancata osservanza 
delle istruzioni di montaggio non renderà possibile usufruire della garanzia. Non sovraccaricare il mobile con pesi eccessivi. Non installare 
il mobile su pareti in cartongesso.
Si prega di pulire l’oggetto soltanto con acqua e sapone neutro, con l’ausilio di panni morbidi. Non usare per alcun motivo soluzioni 
contenenti sostanze acide o abrasive e/o aggressive. Una pulizia non corretta potrebbe rovinare permanentemente la superficie; in tal 
caso l’azienda non potrà essere ritenuta in alcun modo responsabile.

For the correct installation use all elements equipped with the products and follow the company instructions. Failure to observe the installation 
instructions will void the warranty. Do not overload the furniture with excessive weights. Do not install the cabinet on plasterboard walls.
Please clean the products with water and neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning solutions containing 
abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect cleaning may permanently ruin the surface of the products and in such case the company may 
not be held liable for damage.

ASSEMBLY BY 
EXPERTS ONLY

NOT INCLUDED

DIVISORI DI LEGNO PER 
CASSETTO INTERNO
WOODEN PARTITIONS FOR 
INTERNAL DRAWER 

GLASS PARTITIONS FOR 
INTERNAL DRAWER

x2

NOT INCLUDED

+ + +

Installare sifone e componentistica del lavabo prima di rimontare i frontali dei cassetti. Sigilla con siliconi non acetici il mobile 
a parete.
Install the siphon and basin components before reassembling the drawer fronts. Seal the furniture against the wall with non-
acetic silicones.

DIVISORI DI VETRO PER 
CASSETTO INTERNO

2x
2x

Inserire i tasselli nei punti 2x preforati (vedi punto n°1) e fissare il mobile con vite e rondella fornite.
Insert the bolts in the 2x pre-drilled points (see point n°1) and fix the cabinet with the screw and washer provided.

Für die korrekte Installation verwenden Sie alle Elemente, die mit den Produkten ausgestattet sind, und befolgen Sie die Anweisun-
gen des Unternehmens. Bei Nichtbeachtung der Installationsanweisungen erlischt die Garantie. Überlasten Sie die Möbel nicht mit 
übermäßigen Gewichten. Reinigen Sie die Produkte bitte nur mit Wasser und Neutra/Seife unter Verwendung weicher Handtücher. 
Verwenden Sie auf keinen Fall Reinigungsmittel, die Scheuermittel oder aggressive Substanzen enthalten. Eine unsachgemäße 
Reinigung kann die Oberfläche der Produkte dauerhaft beschädigen, und das Unternehmen kann in diesem Fall nicht für Schäden 
haftbar gemacht werden.
For the correct installation use all elements equipped with the products and follow the company instructions. Failure to observe the instal-
lation instructions will void the warranty. Do not overload the furniture with excessive weights. Please clean the products with water and 
neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect 
cleaning may permanently ruin the surface of the products and in such case the company may not be held liable for damage.

MONTAGE NUR 
DURCH FACHLEUTE
ASSEMBLY BY 
EXPERTS ONLY

Stecken Sie die Bolzen in die 2x vorgebohrten Stellen (siehe Punkt Nr. 1) und befestigen Sie den Schrank mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben und 
Unterlegscheiben. 
Insert the bolts in the 2x pre-drilled points (see point n°1) and fix the cabinet with the screw and washer provided.

Montieren Sie den Siphon und die Beckenkomponenten, bevor Sie die Schubladenfronten wieder zusammensetzen. Dichten Sie die 
Möbel an der Wand mit essigsäurefreien Silikonen ab.
Install the siphon and basin components before reassembling the drawer fronts. Seal the furniture against the wall with non-acetic silicones.

HOLZTRENNWÄNDE FÜR 
INTERNE SCHUBLADE.
WOODEN PARTITIONS FOR
INTERNAL DRAWER

HOLZTRENNWÄNDE FÜR 
INTERNE SCHUBLADE.
WOODEN PARTITIONS FOR
INTERNAL DRAWER

INKLUSIVE
INCLUDED
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INFORMAZIONI UTILI
INFORMATIONS

NON INSTALLARE SU PARETI DI CARTONGESSO.
Maneggiare con cura il mobile durante le fasi di montaggio.
DO NOT INSTALL ON PLASTER BOARD WALLS.
Handle the furniture with the maximum care during 
installation.

x2/3

FORO LAVABO SX
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE LEFT

VISTA SUPERIORE
TOP VIEWPESO MOBILE: 72 kg

FURNITURE WEIGHT: 72 kg

FORO LAVABO SX
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE LEFT

Le misure indicate sono puramente indicative. 800 mm altezza da terra suggerita dall’azienda. 

The indicated measurements are purely indicative. 800 mm height from the floor suggested by the company. 

455288

350

1500

510

SCARICO A PARETE
WALL DRAIN

135

600 ÷ 630 

800 mm

355 mm

455

Sostegni per protezione mobile 
da terra. (Rimozione facoltativa)
Protection supports removable 
after installation.

*

Segnare a parete i punti 
6x evidenziati nella dima 
fornita. Usare una livella.

Mark the highlighted 
points 6x on the supplied 
template. Use a leveler.

NICHT AUF GIPSKARTONWÄNDEN MONTIEREN.
Behandeln Sie die Möbel bei der Montage mit größter Sorgfalt..
DO NOT INSTALL ON PLASTER BOARD WALLS.
Handle the furniture with the maximum care during installation.

DRAUFSICHT
TOP VIEW

WASCHBECKENBOHRUNG LINKS
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE LEFT

WASCHBECKENBOHRUNG LINKS
WASHBASIN HOLE ON THE LEFT

Die Schutzstützen können nach 
der Installation entfernt werden.
Protection supports removable after 
installation.

WAND ABLAUF
WALL DRAIN

The indicated measurements are purely indicative. 800 mm height from the floor suggested by the company.
The indicated measurements are purely indicative. 800 mm height from the floor suggested by the company.

Markieren Sie die markierten Punkte 6x auf 
der mitgelieferten Schablone. Verwenden 
Sie eine Wasserwaage.
Mark the highlighted points 6x on the supplied 
template. Use a leveler.
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

1. 2.

3.

4.

1 2 3 x4

Forare la parete nei punti segnati dalla dima fornita.
Drill the wall in the marked points by the supplied 
template.

1 2

x6 x4
x4

Inserire i tasselli forniti e i rispettivi ganci SOLO nei 
4 punti evidenziati.
Insert the supplied bolts and the hooks ONLY in the 4 
highlighted points.

X          punto n°5 / point n° 5

Rimuovere i 3 frontali dei cassetti facendo pressione nel senso indicato (1), sulla leva del cassetto.
Remove the frontal from the 3x drawers by pressing in the indicated direction (1), on the drawer lever.

Utilizzare una livella e regolare i ganci 4x come illustrato.
Use a leveler and adjust the hooks 4x as shown.

x4

Setzen Sie die mitgelieferten Dübel und Haken NUR an den 4 
markierten Stellen ein.
Insert the supplied bolts and the hooks ONLY in the 4 highlighted 
points.

Punkt Nr. 5. | point n° 5

Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage und stellen Sie die Haken 4x wie gezeigt ein.
Use a leveler and adjust the hooks 4x as shown.

Entfernen Sie die Frontplatte aus den 3-fach-Schubladen, indem Sie in die angegebene Richtung (1) auf den Schubladenhebel 
drücken.
Remove the frontal from the 3x drawers by pressing in the indicated direction (1), on the drawer lever.

Bohren Sie die Wand an den markierten Stellen mit der mitge-
lieferten Schablone. 
Drill the wall in the marked points by the supplied template.
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

5.

6.

Inserire i tasselli nei punti 2x preforati (vedi punto n°1) e fissare il mobile con vite e rondella fornite.
Insert the bolts in the 2x pre-drilled points (see point n°1) and fix the cabinet with the screw and washer provided.

2x

2x

NOT INCLUDED

+ + +

7.

x2

CURA & MANUTENZIONE / CARE & MAINTENANCE

Per il corretto montaggio: si prega di utilizzare tutti gli elementi forniti congiuntamente al materiale acquistato. La mancata osservanza 
delle istruzioni di montaggio non renderà possibile usufruire della garanzia. Non sovraccaricare il mobile con pesi eccessivi. Non installare 
il mobile su pareti in cartongesso.
Si prega di pulire l’oggetto soltanto con acqua e sapone neutro, con l’ausilio di panni morbidi. Non usare per alcun motivo soluzioni 
contenenti sostanze acide o abrasive e/o aggressive. Una pulizia non corretta potrebbe rovinare permanentemente la superficie; in tal 
caso l’azienda non potrà essere ritenuta in alcun modo responsabile.

For the correct installation use all elements equipped with the products and follow the company instructions. Failure to observe the installation 
instructions will void the warranty. Do not overload the furniture with excessive weights. Do not install the cabinet on plasterboard walls.
Please clean the products with water and neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning solutions containing 
abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect cleaning may permanently ruin the surface of the products and in such case the company may 
not be held liable for damage.

ASSEMBLY BY 
EXPERTS ONLY

NOT INCLUDED

DIVISORI DI LEGNO PER 
CASSETTO INTERNO
WOODEN PARTITIONS FOR 
INTERNAL DRAWER 

GLASS PARTITIONS FOR 
INTERNAL DRAWER

x2

Installare sifone e componentistica del lavabo prima di rimontare i frontali dei cassetti. Sigilla con siliconi non acetici il mobile 
a parete.
Install the siphon and basin components before reassembling the drawer fronts. Seal the furniture against the wall with non-
acetic silicones.

DIVISORI DI VETRO PER 
CASSETTO INTERNO

Für die korrekte Installation verwenden Sie alle Elemente, die mit den Produkten ausgestattet sind, und befolgen Sie die Anweisun-
gen des Unternehmens. Bei Nichtbeachtung der Installationsanweisungen erlischt die Garantie. Überlasten Sie die Möbel nicht mit 
übermäßigen Gewichten. Reinigen Sie die Produkte bitte nur mit Wasser und Neutra/Seife unter Verwendung weicher Handtücher. 
Verwenden Sie auf keinen Fall Reinigungsmittel, die Scheuermittel oder aggressive Substanzen enthalten. Eine unsachgemäße 
Reinigung kann die Oberfläche der Produkte dauerhaft beschädigen, und das Unternehmen kann in diesem Fall nicht für Schäden 
haftbar gemacht werden.
For the correct installation use all elements equipped with the products and follow the company instructions. Failure to observe the instal-
lation instructions will void the warranty. Do not overload the furniture with excessive weights. Please clean the products with water and 
neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect 
cleaning may permanently ruin the surface of the products and in such case the company may not be held liable for damage.

MONTAGE NUR 
DURCH FACHLEUTE
ASSEMBLY BY 
EXPERTS ONLY

Stecken Sie die Bolzen in die 2x vorgebohrten Stellen (siehe Punkt Nr. 1) und befestigen Sie den Schrank mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben und 
Unterlegscheiben. 
Insert the bolts in the 2x pre-drilled points (see point n°1) and fix the cabinet with the screw and washer provided.

Montieren Sie den Siphon und die Beckenkomponenten, bevor Sie die Schubladenfronten wieder zusammensetzen. Dichten Sie die 
Möbel an der Wand mit essigsäurefreien Silikonen ab.
Install the siphon and basin components before reassembling the drawer fronts. Seal the furniture against the wall with non-acetic silicones.

HOLZTRENNWÄNDE FÜR 
INTERNE SCHUBLADE.
WOODEN PARTITIONS FOR
INTERNAL DRAWER

HOLZTRENNWÄNDE FÜR 
INTERNE SCHUBLADE.
WOODEN PARTITIONS FOR
INTERNAL DRAWER

INKLUSIVE
INCLUDED




